Los Angeles Times

M E D I A G R O U PRECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

2015 JUL 14 AM 7: 50

CITY CLERK

DEPUTY

0N15681

Sold To: LA City Clerk - CU00066787 200 N Spring St Ste 395 Los Angeles,CA 90012

Bill To: LA City Clerk - CU00066787 200 N Spring St Ste 395 Los Angeles,CA 90012

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE
The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the SHOOTING DEATH OF LARRY MCKAY, in the City of Los Angeles. On Thursday, July 17, 2014, at approximately 12:00 a.m., the Los Angeles Police Department responded to a report of a shooting in the 1400 block of West 51st Street in the Vermont Square neighborhood of Los Angeles. Vermont Square neigh-borhood of Los Angeles, where they discovered 16-year old Larry McKay had been shot by an un-known individual, and was pronounced dead at the scene. Detectives are continuing to investigate this case, and hope that continuing to investigate, and hope that a monetary reward compels members of the public to provide information on this crime. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, DECEMBER 20, 2015. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the ordinante Nos. 156157
and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their familles, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAW-FULL, 24 hours.
C. F. No. 15-0010-518 C. F. No. 15-0010-s18



PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF ILLINOIS
County of Cook

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the action for which the attached notice was published.

I am a principal clerk of the Los Angeles Times, which was adjudged a newspaper of general circulation on May 21, 1952, Cases 598599 for the City of Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles, and State of California. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and complete copy as was printed and published on the following date(s):

Jun 20, 2015

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Chicago, Illinois on this 22 day of June, 2015.

[signature]

435 N. Michigan Ave. Chicago, IL 60611

PLACE IN FILES

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

Lulia amanti Deputy

To be attached to Council File No. 15-0010-518

L016856

RECOMPENSA
DE \$50,000

La Ciudad de Los Ángeles ofrece
una recompensa pagadera a
a discración del Concejo de la
Ciudad da una o más personas
por la sume o hasta una cantidad
an conjunto de \$50,000 por
informazón que conducea a
la identificación y detención
de la persona o personas
iresponsables por la MUERTE
A TIROS DE LARRY MCKAY
an la Ciudad de Los Ángeles,
El jueves 17 de julio de 2014,
arm, el Departamento de Polícid
da Los Ángeles, el Larget McKay
la Ciudad de Los Ángeles,
El jueves 17 de julio de 2014,
arm, el Departamento de Polícid
da Los Ángeles, donde descubrieron
que Larry McKay de 16 años de
edad habla recibido un disparo
por un individuo desconocido,
y fue declarado muerto
a los miembros del público a
los membros del público a
lor membros del público a
lor proporcionar información sobre
esta crimen. La persona o
personas responsables de este
a delizo representan una amenaza
constante para la seguridad de
los habitaries de Los Ángeles, A
memos que se retire o se pague
la acción por medio del Concejo
de la Ciudad, esta o ferta de
recompensa terminará, y no
lacentra información, sobre
de la Ciudad, esta o ferta de
recompensa terminará, y no
lacentra información, sobre
de la Ciudad, esta o ferta de
recompensa terminará, y no
lacentra información, sobre
la concentra del concejo tendrà ningún efecto posterio al 20 DE DICIEMBRE DE 2015. alendra ningun etecto posenor, al 20 DE DICIBIMBRE DE 2015.
Las provisiones de pago y hodas las otras consideraciones serán regidas por el Capítulo 112 de la División 19 del Código LAAC, como enmendado por las Ordenanzas Núms. 158157 y 168666. Este ofrecimiento idobe olorganse tras cumplir a condición que todos los demendantes proporcionen locaboración continua dentro del sistema de justicia criminal pralacionado con este caso y ino disponible a los oficiales públicos o empleados de la Ciudad, sus familias, personas que ejecutan la ley o personas lesta recompensa. Si usted fiene cualquier información sobre leste caso, por favor lame al perie cualquier información sobre este caso, por favor llame al Departamento de Policía de Los Angeles al (1) -877-LAWFULL en cualquier momento durante las 24 horas del día. C. F. No. 15-0010-s18

Chapter 2.206. Bidders should carefully read the Ordinance. The Defaulted Tax Program applies to be subcontractors. Bidders will be required to cert compliance with the provisions of the Defaulted maintain compliance during the term of the contract, are etcliped in the Defaulted Tax Program by compensation of the Defaulted Tax Program by compensation of the Defaulted Tax Program will be considered to the program of the Defaulted Tax Program will be considered nonresponsive and consideration of the program will be considered nonresponsive and consideration. The successful bidder will be required to the program will be considered nonresponsive and consideration. The successful bidder will be required to the program of the contractor of the state Public Contract Code, the contractor of the State Public Contract Code, the contractor for any monies withheld by the Department of performance under the contract or enter into an payment of the State Public Contract Code, the contractor of the performance under the contract or enter into an payment of the State Public Contract Code, the contractor of the performance under the contract or enter into an payment of the State Public Contract Code, the contractor of the State Public Code, Section 2. bidder, its in full compliance with the State Public Code, Section 2. bidder, its in full compliance with the Code, Section 2. bidder, its in full compliance with the State Code, Section 2.

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

PLACE IN FILES

Deputy

To be attached to Council File No. 15-0010-518

0W16857

unt of unperd balance larges: \$880,001.41
"PUBLIC AUCTION
100005 1007 C.O. 1.41
100005 1

o investigate the existence, proofly, and satus of contraining liens that are visual on this property by conceins the could be provided in the property by conceins the could be provided by the could be and the could be an and the could be and t

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the SHOOTING DEATH OF LARRY MCKAY, in the City of Los Angeles. On Thursday, July 17, 2014, at approxi-mately 12:00 a.m., the Los Angeles Police Department responded to a report of a shooting in the 1400 block of West 51st Street in the Vermont Square neighborhood of Los Angeles, where they discovered 16-year old Larry McKay had been shot by an unknown individual, and was pronounced dead at the scene. Detectives are continuing to investigate this case, and hope that a monetary reward compels members of the public to provide infor-mation on this crime. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, DE-

CEMBER 20, 2015. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose miscondust prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours. C. F. No. 15-0010-s18

WATTS TIMES

3800 S CRENSHAW BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90008 Telephone (323) 299-3800 / Fax (323) 299-3896

Julia Amanti CITY OF LA, CITY CLERK, ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

State of California County of LOS ANGELES

155

Notice Type: REW - REWARD NOTICE

Ad Description:

15-0010-s18 - Larry McKay

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the WATTS TIMES, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of Čalifornia by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date of 11/28/1994, Case No. BS29118. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

06/25/2015

Executed on: 07/02/2015 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature



This space for filing stamp only CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

2015 AUG 19 AM 11: 13

CITY CLERK

CNS#: 2764316

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE

The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information-leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the SHOOTING DEATH OF LARRY MCKAY, in the City of Los Angeles On Thursday, July 17, 2014, at approximately 12:00 a.m., the Los Angeles Police Department responded to a report of a shooting in the 1400 block of West 51st Street in the Vermont Square neighborhood of Los Angeles, where they discovered 16-year old Larry McKay had been shot by an unknown individual, and was pronounced dead at the scene. Detectives are confluing to investigate this case, and hope that a monetary reward compels members of the public to provide information on this crime. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, DECEMBER 20, 2015.

The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours.

C. F. No. 15-0010-s18 6725/15

C. F. No. 15-0010-s18 6/25/15 CNS-2764316# WATTS TIMES